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Access

Bob Stewart, President

2612 Daniel Avenue

San Diego, CA 92111

Phone: (858) 560-0871

Fax: (858) 560-8135

Email: bstewart@access2jobs.org
Website: www.access2jobs.org

Adams Avenue Business Association
Jim Schneider, Executive Director

4649 Hawley Boulevard

San Diego, CA 92116

Phone: (619) 282-7329

Fax: (619) 282-8751

Email: aaba.jim@sbcglobal.net

Website: www.adamsaveonline.com

America’s Finest City Dixieland Jazz

Society

Alan Adams, Executive Director

PO Box 880587

San Diego, CA 92168

Phone: (619) 297-5277

Fax: (619) 297-5281

Email: aljoad@cts.com

Website: www.dixielandjazzfestival.org

Asian Story Theater
Kent Brisby, President
1250 Weaver Street

San Diego, CA 92114
Phone: (619) 527-2816
Fax: (619) 527-0877
Email: asianst@cox.net
Website:

Bon Temps Social Club of San Diego
Tom Withers,

2171 India Street, Suite E

San Diego, CA 92101

Phone: (619) 234-8791

Fax: (619) 264-8605

Email: tomwithers@earthlink.net

Website: www.sandiegofestival.com

Border Voices

Jack Webb,

7618 Stevenson Way

San Diego, CA 92120

Phone: (619) 723-5371

Fax: (619) 287-5960

Email: jackwebbl@cox.net
Website: www.bordervoices.com

Cabrillo Festival

Mary Correia, President

1800 Cabrillo Memorial Drive
San Diego, CA 92106

Phone: (619) 223-0056

Fax: (619) 222-6786

Email: infomaree@cox.net
Website: www.cabrillofestival.org

Centre City Development

Corporation

Jacki Taylor,

225 Broadway, Suite 160
San Diego, CA 92101
Phone: (619) 533-7145
Fax: (619) 233-8819
Email: taylor@ccdc.com
Website: www.ccdc.com
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Coalition of Neighborhood Councils
Regina McCraw, Director of Development
415 N Euclid Avenue

San Diego, CA 92114

Phone: (619) 325-3580

Fax: (619) 325-3581

Email: reginamalveaux@yahoo.com
Website:

College Area Economic Development

Corporation

Jennifer Finnegan,

PO Box 151176

San Diego, CA 92175

Phone: (619) 582-1093

Fax: (619) 582-1293

Email: executivedirector@collegeareabid.com
Website: www.collegeareabid.com

Discover Pacific Beach

Benjamin Nicholls, Executive Director
1503 Garnet Avenue

San Diego, CA 92109

Phone: (858) 273-3303

Fax: (858) 581-6748

Email: benjamin@pacificbeach.org
Website: www.pacificbeachfest.com

Encanto Community Fund
James Smith, President

6375 Imperial Avenue

San Diego, CA 92114

Phone: (619) 266-0936

Fax: (619) 263-0383

Email: roseau@sbcglobal.net
Website: www.encantostreetfair.com

Fire Fighters Advisory Council to the

Burn Institute

James Floros,

8825 Aero Drive, Suite 200

San Diego, CA 92123

Phone: (858) 541-2277

Fax: (858) 541-7179

Email: jfloros@burninstitute.org
Website: www.burninstitute.org

Gaslamp Quarter Association
Jimmy Parker, Executive Director
614 5th Avenue, E

San Diego, CA 92101

Phone: (619) 233-5227

Fax: (619) 233-4693

Email: dan@gaslamp.org

Website: www.gaslamp.org

Hillcrest Business Improvement

Association

Warren Simon, Executive Director
PO Box 3714

San Diego, CA 92163

Phone: (619) 299-3330

Fax: (619) 299-4230

Email: director@bhillcrestbia.org
Website:
www.hillcrestbusinessassociation.com

Historic Old Town Community

Foundation

Lehn Goetz, President

2461 San Diego Avenue, Suite 201
San Diego, CA 92110

Phone: (619) 296-3236

Fax: (619) 260-1704

Email: coyotersg@san.rr.com
Website: www.fiestacincodemayo.com
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Jacobs Center for Neighborhood

Innovation

Jennifer Vanica, President

5160 Federal Boulevard

San Diego, CA 92105

Phone: (619) 527-6161

Fax: (619) 527-6162

Email: sadams@jacobscenter.org
Website: www.jacobscenter.org

Justice Overcoming Boundaries
Norma Chavez-Peterson, Executiev Director
631 Cesar E Chavez Parkway

San Diego, CA 92113

Phone: (619) 255-6986

Fax: (619) 234-8881

Email: norma@justicesandiego.org
Website: www.justicesandiego.org

Kalusugan Community Services
Ofelia Dirige,

1419 East 8th Street

National City, CA 91950

Phone:

Fax:

Email: odirige@msn.com

Website:

Kiwanis Club of Tierrasanta
Hani Shatila, Chairperson

PO Box 420094

San Diego, CA 92142

Phone: (858) 268-0044

Fax: (858) 268-4074

Email: Mar581@juno.com
Website: tierrasantakiwanis.org

Linda Vista Multi-Cultural Fair and

Parade

Janet Kaye, President

PO Box 712166

San Diego, CA 92171

Phone: (858) 277-6973

Fax:

Email: jtkaye@san.rr.com
Website: www.lindavistafair.org

Little Italy Association

Marco LiMandri,

1668 Columbia Street

San Diego, CA 92101

Phone: (619) 233-3980

Fax: (619) 233-4866

Email: marco@newcityamerica.com
Website: www.littleitalysd.com

Los Bilingual Writers

Irene Marquez, Executive Director
3760 Florida Street 212

San Diego, CA 92104

Phone: (619) 384-7144

Fax: (619) 294-6791

Email: losbilingualwriters@cox.net
Website: www.laprensa-sandiego.org

Mo'olelo Performing Arts
Seema Sueko, Artistic Director
PO Box 710564

San Diego, CA 92171

Phone: (858) 761-3871

Fax: (619) 342-7395

Email: seema@moolelo.net
Website: www.moolelo.net
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New Americans Immigration

Museum and Learning Center
Gayle Hohm,

2825 Dewey Road, Suite 102

San Diego, CA 92106

Phone: (619) 255-5041

Fax: (619) 236-0429

Email: ghom@naimlc.org

Website: www.naimic.org

North Park Organization of

Businesses

Elizabeth Studebaker, Executive Director
3076 University Avenue

San Diego, CA 92104

Phone: (619) 294-2501

Fax: (619) 294-9502

Email: npbid@northparkmainstreet.com
Website: www.northparkmainstreet.com

Nu-Way BHILD

Cynthia Wilson,

Phone: (619) 262-0334

Fax: (619) 262-0365

Email: cwilson@nu-waysandiego.org
Website:

Ocean Beach Main Street Association
Denise Knox, Executive Director

1868 Bacon Street, Suite A

San Diego, CA 92107

Phone: (619) 224-4906

Fax: (619) 224-4976

Email: obbid@nethere.com

Website: www.obstreetfair.com

Pacific Southwest Wildlife Arts
Mike Dowell,

29092 Vista Valley Drive

Vista, CA 92084

Phone: (760) 945-8442

Fax:

Email: mdowell3@cox.net

Website: www.pswa.net

Point Loma Association
Bill Klees, Chairperson

PO Box 66023

San Diego, CA 92166
Phone: (619) 405-0988

Fax: (866) 657-8562

Email: sksackett@cox.net
Website: www.plconcerts.org

Rancho de los Penasquitos Town

Council

Rozanne Zane,

PO Box 720332

San Diego, CA 92172
Phone: (858) 538-8742

Fax: (866) 746-7816

Email: rzane@san.rr.com
Website: www.fiestapg.com

Rolando Community Council
Doris Perry, President

4549 Seminole Drive

San Diego, CA 92115

Phone: (619) 583-7321

Fax: (619) 501-9416

Email: buehner@cox.net

Website:
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Salvation Army Kroc Center
Sean Cummings, Director

6845 University Avenue

San Diego, CA 92115

Phone: (619) 287-5762

Fax: (619) 287-7223

Email: sean.cummings@usw.sarmy.org
Website: www.kroccenter.org

San Diego After School Strings

Program

Debbera Stecher, Director
430 47th Street

San Diego, CA 92102
Phone: (619) 813-4775

Fax: (619) 263-3061

Email: debbera@pacbell.net
Website:

San Diego Armed Services YMCA
Paul Steffans, Executive Director

3293 Santo Road

San Diego, CA 92024

Phone: (858) 751-5755

Fax: (858) 751-5769

Email: paul@asymcasd.org

Website: www.asymcasd.org

San Diego Asian Film Foundation
Mye Hoang,

7969 Engineer Road, Suite 206

San Diego, CA 92111

Phone: (858) 565-1264

Fax: (858) 650-3459

Email: mye@sdaff.org

Website: www.sdaff.org

San Diego Chinese Center
Cham Louie, President

428 Third Avenue

San Diego, CA 92101

Phone: (619) 234-4447

Fax: (619) 234-0442

Email: clouie54@gmail.com
Website: www.sandiegochinese.net

San Diego City College Foundation
Carol Dexheimer,

1313 Park Boulevard, Room A-105

San Diego, CA 92101

Phone: (619) 388-3428

Fax: (619) 388-3065

Email: cdexheim@sdccd.edu

Website: www.sdccd.edu

San Diego EarthWorks
Cletus Klein,

PO Box 9827

San Diego, CA 92169

Phone: (858) 272-7370

Fax: (858) 272-2933

Email: chris@earthdayweb.org
Website: www.earthdayweb.org

San Diego Film Foundation
Robin Laatz, Executive Director
7974 Mission Bonita Drive

San Diego, CA 92120

Phone: (619) 582-2368

Fax: (619) 286-8324

Email: info@sdff.org

Website: www.sdff.org
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San Diego Fleet Week Foundation
Tom Caughlan,

5330 Napa Street

San Diego, CA 92110

Phone: (619) 858-1545

Fax: (619) 299-9955

Email: caughlan@fleetweeksandiego.org
Website: www.fleetweeksandiego.org

San Diego North Chamber of

Commerce

Michael Robinson, President abd CEO
11650 Iberia Place

San Diego, CA 92128

Phone: (858) 487-1767

Fax: (858) 487-8051

Email: mrobinson@sdncc.com
Website: www.sdncc.com

San Diego Shakespeare Society

Alex Sandie, President

PO Box 83795

San Diego, CA 92138

Phone: (619) 583-8525

Fax: (858) 530-1444

Email: asandie@cox.net

Website: www.sandiegoshakespearesociety.org

San Diego Youth & Community

Services

Amy Garcia,

3255 Wing Street

San Diego, CA 92110
Phone: (619) 221-8600
Fax: (619) 221-8611
Email: agarcia@sdycs.org
Website: www.sdycs.org

Torrey Pines Kiwanis Club
Susan Liggett,

8677 Villa La Jolla, Suite 1144 Phone:
La Jolla, CA 92037 Fax:
Phone: (858) 586-1202 Email:
Fax: (858) 586-7009 Website:
Email: susan@spearhall.com

Website: www.lajollaartfestival.org

Phone: Phone:
Fax: Fax:
Email: Email:
Website: Website:




